BRUNSWACK COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR BC USE ONLY _
] OR Owner Reguest
PROJECT LI CR Contractor Reguest
ORIG. TIME OF COMP CAUSE CODE: {1 DR Designer Request
ORIG DATE OF COMP {] €C Concea'ed Conditon
0]
Ll
g

210 Days CF Deswgn Error
June S 2020 DO Desgn Crussion
SC Scheguia Change
OT Other

mmmumm&mmmmmmmmnmefouowangdxange(s) in work
is{are) authorzed for the change in Contract amount hesein set forth: (Description of change order with detailed
breskdown

memmmmmummmmmmmm_

[]

The Time of Completon: inciuding previous orders is 0 calendar days and shall be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

wgm:mwmsmmwamwmmmmmeﬁm of April 29, 2021. (Detailed analysis
suppuﬁngmerequntadangehdumisanaded)
CONTRACT COST SUMMARY TOTALS
1. Origna! Contract Amourt $2,385,000.00
2 Amoure of Previous Orers ADD $0 Deduct S0
3. Amount of This Order ADD S0 Deduect {$163,709)
4. Tot additions fnes 28 3 Minus Total Deducts:  ($163,701) ($163,701)
(Lme4sra!mmmmwbeaddedu[deduaed]ﬁmmewlghm0mmamnt)

—— 5. Revised Contract-Tela-Amount 52221253 00

lcertffytha:nwBudrngarq:anyﬂlhemﬁﬁedmeﬂatmythacthasbeendmangedbymeamuntofmis

mm.MMamdmwmaW ipt by me to my surety.
7.4 Lavig By > A~ - 7/30[2[

(Cotracton) ol T
MKGim & Greed , Fne, 5y Sen wa 7/ 283\
(Designen) - el (Date)
By

(Owner) (Date)

By: z
(County Commissioners) Frank Wiliams, Chairman (Date)

This instrument has been preaud®ed in the manner required Approved as to Form

by the Loca! Government Budget and Fiscal Controf Act.

Brunswick County Finance Officer Brunswick Counly Attomey

DISTRIBUTION: 1 onginal to Owner 1 original to Contractor



" UESIGNER’S REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE

paTe: 08/24/21 Northeast Brunswick FM -
Contract | - West

REQUEST NO.: 1 PROJECT NAME:

owner: Brunswick County contractor. 1A Loving Co.

DESIGNER: McKim & Creed CONTRACT FOR: Construction

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Final adjusting change order of field quantities and directives. Time delays due to rain, final easement acquisition
and COVID-19 pandemic.

SUMMARY REVIEW OF CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE FOR TIME AND COST: (Attach Contractor's detailed cost breakdown of labor
and materials}

Deduction for unit price bid items that were not used. Changes in price and time due to Work Change Directives.

DESIGNER SUMMARY:
1. Schedule items affected by this change: Force main construction

2. Can Contractor mitigate the change without requiring a Contract lime extension?

No

3. Will the change require a Contract time extension for other Contractors? Which?

No

4. Are additional costs indcated by reason of the time extension If so they must be included in 5 & 6 Below

No

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE DESIGNER'S ESTIMATE

5. Estimated cost of change:

(o] "o
I

6. Estimated time extension field cost (if any)

— DESTGNER RECUMMENDATION AND GERTIFICATION:

I certify that | have reviewed all aspects of this change order and have determined that it is in the best interest of the Owner to have the
work accomplished. | have also determined that the cost and time aliotment are fair and equitabie, and | recommend acceptance by the
Qwner.

Appraved by: /SW %M?‘/\— Date 08/24/21
Title Project Engineer




Designers Request for Authorization to Change - Attachment A

Northeast Brunswick FM-

Contract I ~ West

Summary of Additional Days Requested

Item Date Change in Number of Days
Notice to Proceed November 8, 2019
Original Contract End Date June 5, 2020
WCD 1
e New Pipe Lead Time 30
WCD 3
¢ Rain Days 175
¢ Final Easement Acquisition 25
»  COVID Delays 18
Final Adjusting Change Order
s COVID Delays 90
¢« NCDOT/DENR Delays 90
Final Completion Date April 29, 2021 328




(00°-T0L°€9T) $ [1ONA3A VIOL [ | |
ecpt S ) ) | | _ adid
(€9's€6'7) $ |Lev90'4T S| €ELVE 00°00S oY | 11 | saed Wi o7/m BuISED (9315 1T 10220 | 11
-, o, . o _ _ {1-D 123ys) e
(619565} & | I8SPSTL S 990 00°00SLT 1 Sl 4104 .8 puE 7T SUNSHX3 PBUUO2I 10220 o1
{wns dwny woly panoway) saguek|D 1PeIu0) _m:v_u_u_eq
o, i o ) ] s|eldalelAl apesdqns adid a|qeynsun
(00'000'S) S S 0 00°000°S $ | o000t 0$ | AD 10 1uawane|day PUE EAOWI3Y T0£T0 6
{(00'005°LT) S - S 0 0000S°LT S| 00SLT s | Op%, 1| 3dQH 6-40 YI-¥Z 10770 8
{o0'052'sT) S - S 0 0006L'ST S| SZS s | opoe sa s3uL4 Y uoJ] 3NING 10220 L
{o0002£'0Z) $ - S 0 000020z S |000SY'E s 19 v3 | (191dwiod) uomsuell JAd OF 34aH | 10270 9
{00005'T) S i S 0 00'00ST s | 00°0¢ 9z A | seary nos pareuneiuod Jo jilpded 10€10 S
, . J10S pajeuiweuo)
. ~ . 0 4
(00°06£'8T) S $ 0 00'052'8T  § | 0005C ¢/ AD |0 [esodsiq pue (eAOW3Y TOETO ¥
(00°000'52) S . 3 0 0000057 $ | 00°000'SZ 1 V3 20uemojly Bunsal 0£ 29 £
zT (8101 uonejeisuj Aemasug yeydsy e
09 T0Z'¥1 9T JO NI UIDAD IH W1 »
(8T°T19'08) & | 78'88E YL ¢ | €g£o0 |000005L 5 | 00'000°SL [ | v3 Ssuemol|y 19pI0 33UBYD %gedo | €
_ *SU0I1RI133ds |eANUYI3)
00°008°S0Z’ it s _ pue suawWnIop ‘sBuimelp J0eJIU00
$ | oo008's0T’T $ T 00008's0z'z $ | 00°008'50T°T S | [T Sl 242 U0 payAds pue PAIEAIPU! v 1
‘UMOYS YIOM ||e 10} pig WiNS dwm
| I
pasn Anuend | uoiag | waj
i d A
a«usuun_ /ppy | unowy pasn Auend unowy pig alld nun perewnsa u_ca uoduadsaq way Aed T Aeq

spuawanosdw| uleN 93104 WI1SAS 49]
Swiay| Aed yun [eu

gmalse/n [euol3ay yimsunig 3N

”_._ 70 Azewiwing




Work Change Directive

Brunswick County
NE Brunswick FM

Date: 04/01/20 Time: 7:30 a.m.fpy Project Name: Contract [ - West
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: 1A Loving
Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon, PE Contractor Rep: Jason Hill

. . Contractor shall install 14" DR-18 PVC pipe in lieu of 16" DR-18 PVC pipe through encasement pipes at bore and
Directive: Jacks shown from approx. STA 24+00 to 26+00 on sheet C-2 and approx. STA 133+15 to 134+35 on sheet C-11.
Price shail include all labor and materials {fittings, bell restraints, megalugs, etc.) necessary for a complete and
operational installation.

Reason for Change: Bell restraint submitted for PVC pipe is too large to fit inside the 24" steel encasement

pipe. Directive is based on RCP1 and Contractor's subsequent response to RCP1.

T . . . 04/30/2020
The preceding directive requires the following actions by the Contractor before (Date):
CONTRACTOR:
The total lump sum cost for the change noted above shall not exceed $

OR
The estimated quantities, maximum unit prices, and maximum extended prices for each item are as
follows:

[tem Estimated Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
16" RJ PVC Carrier Pipe Credit 320! ($4000) (512,800.00)
14" RS PYC with 16x14 Reducers 320! $84.38 §27 001.60

Total Adder ¢$14,201.60

The total change to the Time of Completion shall be an decrease of 30 days.

DESIGNER:

The work change noted above is in the best interests of the owner. The price and Contract Time
adjustment have been evaluated and are reasonable. The changes will be effected by a final adjusting
change order at the close of the project or by (date), whichever is sooner.

OWNER:
The Owner agrees to the change as being in the Owner’s best interest.

SIGNATURES:

A e | 4/2/20

Ceﬁ‘(ractor Date

4/2/20

P y\w\nj\/‘-—
igner Date
lzﬂ\/—\\ | 4/2/20
) “

Owner Date
Original Designer Yeliow Contractor Pink Owner




TA LOVING

400 Patetown Rd
Goldsboro, NC 27530

P: 919734 8400
F:919.731.7538

NE Brunswick Contract 1 West — Proposed Change Order # 1

1. The 30 additional days is an estimated minimum. We have no way of knowing how long the 14" pipe
will take to be fabricated—we are totally at the mercy of the fabricator and as to when they put this
job into their queue. TAL will be able to fully liguidate the delay and the necessary time extension
only after the changed work in question is completed. Thus, the change to the contract time cannot be
finalized until the changed work is completed. TAL reserves all rights in this regard.

2. We have not asked for additional or extended general conditions cost, only additional material and

associated labor cost for this change. This is so as, currently, making this change will not impact the

critical path or at least will not cause a critical path delay that TAL cannot overcome with mitigation
efforts. The fact that TAL is not seeking extended general conditions in this instance shall not be
construed as a waiver of TAL's right to do so in the future in the event of other changes. Similarly, if

¥ aLe aerdy 0 SoLE o a Y O e d U ady C c gl [dLTl ay De
impacted in a manner that cannot be overcome with mitigation efforts. in that event, TAL would be
entitled to additional costs for extended general conditions. TAL reserves all rights in this regard.

Jason Hill
Project Manager
Utility Division



M&C Project No.: 00069-0048

& MCKIMECREED

REQUEST FOR
CHANGE PROPOSAL (rcp)
To: TA Loving Company RCP No.: RCP2
400 Patetown Rd Date: September 3, 2020
Goldsboro, NC 27530 Project: NE Brunswick Regional Wastewater System
Force Main Improvements — Contract [ - West
Attn._ Mr. Jason Hill Owner: Brunswick County

—_—

Description of Change: Removal of interconnection shown on inset “A” of sheet C-1 of the Issued
for Construction Plans.

* Removal of proposed interconnection shown on inset “A” of Sheet C-1 of the contract documents including
associated shutdowns, cut-ins and any associated labor and materials that would have been required for the
installation of the interconnection.

* Any materials that were required for the interconnection that have already been delivered will be picked up
by the Owner.

Attachments: Sheet C-1
——Pricing: —

Provide a detailed cost breakdown for the requested change for review. Credit shall be issued for all time,
labor, shutdowns, etc. that would have been required for a complete and operational installation. Pricing
shall be broken down by individual option and shall include any deducts for materials that were included
— i the-original-bid-thatare o tonger required for a complete and operational installation, Materials
required for installation that were already ordered and delivered to the site shall be picked up by the Owner
and shall not be included in the change in price.

The proposed changes described herein are being considered for the above-noted project. Please advise
us promptly of your proposed change in contract price and time to accomplish this work. Note that this
is not an order to proceed with the proposed change. Notice-to-proceed will be issued later in the form
of a signed Work Change Directive or signed Change Order, if it is decided to proceed with this change.

S Pengr

VoL
Owner/Representative

Cc: Brent Lockamy, Brunswick County via/email
Sean Kenyon, MCE via/email
Jason Hill, TA Loving Company via/email
File: M&C 00069-0048-63.1

Page 1 of 2

McKimand Creed 243 North Front Street Wilmington, NC 28401 {910) 343-1048 Fax: (910)251-8282



e, gnOA B U5 90 80/ oeqyednben £1-3 1 FATwes0 SR\ OT WA
zguﬁsﬁmzmwh%%uﬂw_wnm_ D0+Lt V1S OL 00+01 V1S wospezpamnu
NJ—&OEE ONY Nv1d LS (818) =y 180T &L IRLE} i | =
I W 303 HIW B YNITOHYD HLEON v
SLNINIAOHJNI NIVH 30904 WALSAS ALNNOD HOMMSNNYE o s Qw4 et [
HALYMILSVM TYNOIDTH HDISNNYE 3N E%@ f —t_
1S3M - |_LDVHINGD = )
S i
Tres 10N pef
.
. 13SN1 AAIWA TUHOH
PN Wik et e 8L %L et P4 i £ o
ﬁ!ﬂ”w‘ﬂ o a e ——— BE——— |.-|I.Illlr.||.!..||rl.lul.l l-||.|..|l.al-|l..l..|!;ll|-.-.|.|| e ——— O
JaTva Ofld L BN I ; .
& Jon 15 -
yIINGIM ra M MELL MIN HING W Y R X . s 32 -
QIB Cd TA 5P RN \\..iq: =TT L o # .-..L1[IIl..1.
PE—— T, — .
s 0w % : S ve o s : 5055 180 DA kN .81 3N} e i
uiwm FIB0S (27 Wiva oAl R 13 3 L e — Tt i
e ¥
aWINCTs 5Y ¥ ?\\ #
. 3 ol
PR Y \S /w n o i T -
v HON TE ve uow - I ._. ¢
Ted W i ic) A oAk ¢ X1 —
o g N N 3004 940 5053 | "
. ’ akd 91 M3N N
o — L= ozwoozs [
Y QiLyi10d
NOULVTIVLEN 1L TTARO ¥ ¥Od Q3HIN03Y P | ik WS |
Gy (TNOONTIN 0 HOWYIOT (STY Ny O Suwm N04 ,Z) # B DNISKD TVAYIX] |08 Tl WOIDVHLAOS I gLl - (mnd A
ave TLi ONv OOYIS 0 DMIIS JAd TMISTT 200 wvld ¥ (BWANS TWHE BOIDVELNOD L o Ee - (B} AWM ae
s 505 LNIIVIHOD (M1 ORI DR T e b HYia ¥ LIMENS fIS YOLOVILIOD MR S o 1560 ¢ | LA 208 b IT
TynOLIGaY OM LY W T ONY MOLIVHINGD M0 AL WESNOSS 3N KL 1| T INIMNY DD O ANTRHG OV 0wy 0D ul.nmi‘\
iy SHEVLS DTS (1 TeM1 T ARG TEROABNA TYHOILY S0 1 01 WAOHS YOV ShavLS NV Lid ..___uuu o 23 | i R PR . &
; | A1} KOHIY N0 M 5Y TIvIOH
G Ny TugILNI N1 ENIRIDOAT ONY JINIEIDT NG SM TS0 LS HOLIYWINDD ALYHNSIY MY SNOILYZILIYHVHD I5THL v e VLS ) ATIETN NMONMNA HouwAIE ShdadY cra0l Wis v
ML Par 10 5100 3T IDNT W1 HAWOL | nGiongs W ML TNV 01 Waa %8 AV SONIKD WHIOGK) Tl s VA T B _.__ wWox1 guanody 5¥ 80
o  FISL0O ¥IWg SHI_ 10 NOSNILXT O3S i hay SNOUYDD! M1 S0 JMLEISIO ARG 51 wivg WHNOQANOW i & .____ o8 U Ta S L o
wOU A0 e TIY WISENS QYL 30 JuON B4 LECd3Y WO YREOM TR0 LIIrCHd Jui QL M3 004 OL Woind 114 . %
SNOILIOWIS LLE SNLKEIA 30 TWSNOLSIY 51 L vALND AW JS0dHN THNGLLYRIO N 10, (0A0Hd ¥IVO TIMDLOD @ - 50 orfe s - ﬂl
T s o wwi0 N0 LSnaL Eid SONULL T 1V SNINI0TE LSNgL ar | —r— T 4 5v 20 ~ —_ w
MviSN TIVHS BALIVHINGD £1-0 TS NG W10 vl (HOE TYOHDIR 0 NSNS SHIOHTT RORIMIR L LY ahah m— 5 e s o — £ g ~ LRI
oNwild ML 20 05 HOY] NG OYUVHISTU M TS Simor 3ol NIDT QINYHISIH ONY NOBH Hﬁuﬂ:«ﬂh...ﬂ.mmwzu.—.__“:vﬂ L o F\ ..& .‘nﬂﬂﬂ—_. _ v |.1.r..r. b S - o N 32404 3did al-¥a G080
d - - ]
awy v 330 B LS s30WR 63 0L AHVESIIIN S¥ Nvm 10k 81 QS008I KO $on3E a&ﬂﬂuﬁsmwuw_w..!é ] e L \. n P .ﬂ_f.. R - 2Ad 9L NI93E
‘a v 1 1 oz o= 4 1WHaS! ., o
1 KO TLMED HOdN MOILYIS aNfla THIARGD S EYIS O S M1 BN AINGGD MIMSHIN KIm I viu00s | et N N v ) fesr) wov X1 gt
D649 YIS JLYROOEdOY 1Y i i Vi "
(1} 3ATeA NNR 30W0J 8 DNV QeDl viS JLvmutdaY LY Lopwipduale 8 NO [£] ATA R 30401 SHILSINT NIIO | 978 IIMS 1 = L i N 13H0 1 D8l R
000, WIS ILYADHAY 1Y NYR 93004 B w0 LL1 JATYA NYR TRo) ShiLsM [E10 D o | oY e JATeR TR DAR; Sur ) - i
JU TR g4 OMQSIEI QL ATWA D9 B0W LIRS SR -8, L7SNI NO WHOHS Y HAN0JH P LTt ORY INTYA THYLSHI L N L |_
d‘ﬂmo <mu_<.ﬂ,.uo¢&¢qz“§ww..onea«.u65u§s# fl e = rTI oy = - 3 = = R
T m LU0 1 LY BBl B WMIVA 0 L B 3N 1vLsM 1 ——] ey r— T o Y pg— et - e g mp——— i
1YE St ..on.n_s.._ " D ivod v wvm om0 1 Gt O Y11 f AR Nl W0OLME DHNS 0 TOILTTes WINGZEOH 8|78 §06-3 Mg IWSNI N1 (rvinazwon aFsN5¥IR) 41 008
09 JOMSNABD A8 (11RO S¥ 40 SANOH Vi WON AMSAA (HON 1% HADOD TIVKS KNG
“\m0Q LeE D1 B0 S¥N0H Ty 10 MIAEIE
v SAUMN D0Nd ALWNDD TOWSHISE 5 LTS anf TUWNOD 1Y MADOUNHS ¥ 31VAIGHDOS TS POLIVHLNGD D B} B5e) T e Tt
AT LAl v, LTSI HO HAOHS ROUYIAT LY 111 R i}:
TR N v, siase e (1 I . 0 e M3 NYId
WA NIV 7080 @ {INV 00401 VIS UYRICHIY 1¥ LFINNDOSTIH @ NO (€] ATYA YR TH0) LSl B0
gve JUYD0T 0040L Wi MvIKObAdY Tv Nivw 1080 @ hO (v ¥ Z) SIAWA NVR 10u01 DHUSIK) N1d0 ONY AW ¥
SROTIO) SV 51 ROUYTTYLSNI Revh Skl 04 133035 NOLONYLEN0D XE0d0Nd S b
TSN OIS B 0 iDvdn JH T2 DL X0 2 e e—
1 SOH WYl HGN DMIENG LHIN 1Y BOGG A3HI [ wong GLYNKIHDDD MW 1T .wlnE?.m\nz.._B Hve Boyd.ﬁ v !
lanusdl W 10H TIVHS T0WKIS HOLIPALS »
oreung 5eNDII ONY S0 838 IEv \eOrdT 135 ONOONINJONA DNILSIL] |H0I0S O LVI01 1TYHE MOLIVIINOD T \| o S 3 v iv0sig e _
NOLLIMMLEHAZ DHIHGO SISSINSTE ONY S0R 1Y DL SIVHALY] BIMTS OWY it zzfﬁgdwﬁ%ﬁﬁ 3 . w.ﬂ:u......h!.ﬂ nun e e, .."Juu..ﬂ e -
fie "o
¥ Sv (OVVG Sidd AR TV v/ 2V IARY ONY S3did AluLn aMLSn) 1TV LOILOR QHY YD1 1S WoIOvELNGD L o e e L - I maimnpe Fxy J
o M g 35 1-5n W0 T s a NIV 004 Adid §L-Hd 508"
TIOHNYN i) Ll *
mnu ANOYA Y NOALYMIRGS N § LA LT et Ffedt) Sguvum
& Jek) o35 [ v .._z 35404 §1°40 5080
=z ol { ﬁ 8L M3IN
=z I el and 3t w ot |
o tom m {aat) ! _ﬂ ] ___ i
W LISNI o, W NG fr ] L g ey
WO et ﬂ f | | G150 )
uvis | i "
Vol GOHTS NN - L4 ot { " A et il i
N ...H.- u&.« lumll..h“...ullil..h ..T.ail1._.llﬂ..|...ll...h|.rn.k.h A =
= 1 3
_ gy i el f ek R O
-« x., o + b v L (| td | 1 _— a0
S feo S v 1 D ﬂ =" =i b 0 T W
arm 1Ow07 8 XL ~ " L1 Kl IL7 NON 1S — = A—w el P, e B
3 e mE .:.\ T~ /1\ iz om gncL W LD ® fl— e et B T vﬂ.\ m 401 /
N v RON I =4 % 0N 1B I - o Y
ﬂ 1 £1) Wiva Atk R OXT T e oY Lwaaiire s> q:q._u Lt ubmno T 1__ | e w M ZL | o amoren |
4 a . -
1 ~ - i (90 o A
L . O Sy oweneef | avon AuE y ]
= 0 — Sl 0 | P
PR ~ Y Lyt 03 | f? 2 Moert 5vD ok
4 En-— rt— iva Dl B WM - oM WOdY ' DRUSIXY, 4 1=
\. 5 0N 1% i 3 k. L el W :
wriy duve K FurA 958 M ) e 1KY Y i S N = o ...u.__ L “;J.xi =
- ANPR TH03 Jh f & do - ot/ ‘1 1551 = (35) Am ! .
v HYS @ AT ! A..ll A 1XAWD A0 LTI IT i -
R xt k. P I I
\ﬁ .-...-.,“M.ﬂ [} ...!.ﬂ-.h_ s ¥ .@. - o i
— ..|I.l.l|l|.-|ll-.l!...1-.. e Illl1!l11¢11||lliln||l|l[i|1lilr1li1rilli|-llll|lillcl1lllll1!
;
o
L [
w




Work Change Directive
Brunswick County

. NEB FM -
Date: 10/06/20 Time: 11 00 @p.m. Project Name: Contract | - West
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving Co.
Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon, PE Contractor Rep: Jason Hill

Directive:
118 day extension to completion date

Reason for Change: 7 days ext. due to rain delays, 25 days ext. due to final easement

acquisition, 18 days ext. due to COVID delays

The preceding directive requires the following actions by the Contractor before 10/09/20 (Date):

CONTRACTOR: 0

The total lump sum cost for the change noted above shall not exceed $
OR

The estimated quantities, maximum unit prices, and maximum extended prices for each item are as

follows:

Item Estimated Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
The total change to the Time of Completion shall be an increase/decrease of 118 days.
DESIGNER:

The work change noted above is in the best interests of the owner. The price and Contract Time
adjustment have been evaluated and are reasonable. The changes will be effected by a final adj usting
change order at the close of the project or by (date), whichever is sooner.

OWNER:
The Owner agrees to the change as being in the Owner’s best interest.

SlGNéTﬂ;ﬁléSi.__ a
WA Z,//ﬂ 10/12/20

Congfactor Date

10/07/20

Do Vieoop e
Desig Date

Owner s \——_.___\/ - E);le

Ongmal Designer Yellow Contractor Pink Owner



Rain 'bay Record
Brunswick County

Project Name: NE Brunswick Reg. WW System FM Imp. CN 2 - East Period: From 1/26/19 to 2/25/20
(1 Day of month to last day of month)
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving

Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon Contractor Rep: Jason Hiill

The Contractor shall submit this form with each pay request. Extension of the Time of Completion
shall be made in accordance with the Article “Time of Completion, Delays, Extension of Time” in
the General Conditions. Rain days noted on this form shall be used as a means of determining the
validity of requests for extensions to the Time of Completion but shall not be construed to mean that
all days herein itemized shall lead to an extension of the Time of Completion. Time extensions shall
not be granted for rain, wind, snow, or other natural phenomena of normal intensity.

U “During the normal work days of this period, no delays were incurred due to rain or wet
conditions at the site.”
OR
O  “During the normal work days of this period, no substantial work could be performed on the

project due to rain or wet conditions during the following days™

January 28 , 2020 , 20
February 7 , 2020 , 20
February T4 2020 , 28
February 17 , 2020 , 20
February 19 , 2020 , 20
February 20 , 2020 , 20
Eebruary 21 ~2020 20
February 25 ,2020__ , 20
, 20 , 20
, 20 , 20
SIGNATURES:
Sove Fpart - 2/26/20
Contractor Date

Inspector Comments (Note agreement/disagreement):

Resident Inspector : Date



Rain Day Record
Brunswick County

Project Name: NE Brunswick Reg. WW System FM Imp. CN 2 - East. Period: From 2/26/20 to 3/25/20
(1* Day of month to last day of month)
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving

Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon Contractor Rep: Jason Hill

The Contractor shall submit this form with each pay request. Extension of the Time of Completion
shall be made in accordance with the Article “Time of Completion, Delays, Extension of Time” in
the General Conditions. Rain days noted on this form shall be used as a means of determining the
validity of requests for extensions to the Time of Completion but shall not be construed to mean that
all days herein itemized shall lead to an extension of the Time of Completion. Time extensions shall
not be granted for rain, wind, snow, or other natural phenomena of normal intensity.

O  “During the normal work days of this period, no delays were incurred due to rain or wet
conditions at the site.”
OR
{J  “During the normal work days of this period, no substantial work could be performed on the
project due to rain or wet conditions during the following days™:

February 27 , 2020 , 20
March 3 ,2020__ .20
March 4 L2020 20
March 5 , 2020__ , 20
March 6 , 2020 , 20
March 18 , 2020 , 20
March 23 2020 20
March 24 , 2020 , 20
March 25 , 2020 , 20
, 20 , 20
SIGNATURES:
Joinan orstt 3/26/20
Contractor Date

Inspector Comments (Note agreement/disagreement):

Resident Inspector " Date



Rain Day Record
Brunswick County

Project Name: NE Brunswick Reg, WW System FM Imp. CN 1 - West Period: From 3/26/19 to 4/25/20
(1¥ Day of month to last day of month)
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving

Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon Contractor Rep: Jason Hill

The Contractor shall submit this form with each pay request. Extension of the Time of Completion
shall be made in accordance with the Article “Time of Completion, Delays, Extension of Time” in
the General Conditions. Rain days noted on this form shall be used as a means of determining the
validity of requests for extensions to the Time of Completion but shall not be construed to mean that
all days herein itemized shall lead to an extension of the Time of Completion. Time extensions shall
not be granted for rain, wind, snow, or other natural phenomena of normal intensity.

O  “During the normal work days of this period, no delays were incurred due to rain or wet
conditions at the site.”
OR
(0  “During the normal work days of this period, no substantial work could be performed on the
project due to rain or wet conditions during the following days”:

Apnl 1 , 2020 , 20
April 7 ,2020__ , 20
Aprl 0 2020 20 —
April 14 , 2020 , 20
Avpril 16 , 2020 ,20
April 20 , 2020 , 20
April-21 —2020— 20
April 24 , 2020 , 20
, 20 , 20
, 20 , 20
SIGNATURES:
S Sirt 4/26/20
Contractor Date

Inspector Comments (Note agreement/disagreement):

Resident Inspector



Rain Day Record
Brunswick County

Project Name: NE Brunswick Reg. WW System FM Imp. CN 1 - West Period: From 4/26/19 to 5/25/20
(1* Day of month to last day of month)
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving

Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon Contractor Rep: Jason Hill _

The Contractor shall submit this form with each pay request. Extension of the Time of Completion
shall be made in accordance with the Article “Time of Completion, Delays, Extension of Time” in
the General Conditions. Rain days noted on this form shall be used as a means of determining the
validity of requests for extensions to the Time of Completion but shall not be construed to mean that
all days herein itemized shall lead to an extension of the Time of Completion. Time extensions shall
not be granted for rain, wind, snow, or other natural phenomena of normal intensity.

O  “During the normal work days of this period, no delays were incurred due to rain or wet
conditions at the site.”
OR
{1  “During the normal work days of this period, no substantial work could be performed on the
project due to rain or wet conditions during the following days”:

April 26 , 2020 , 20
May 1 , 2020 , 20
— May3 L2020 +20. .
May 18 , 2020 , 20
May 19 , 2020 , 20
May 20 , 2020 , 20
May 21 2020 20
May 22 , 2020 , 20
May 23 , 20 , 20
, 20 , 20
SIGNATURES:
Soses Dyt 5/26/20
Contractor Date

[nspector Comments (Note agreement/disagreement):

Resident Inspector Date



~Rain Day Record
Brunswick County
Project Name: NE @runswick Reg. WW System FM [mp. CN T~ west Period: From 5/26/19 to 6/30/20

(1% Day of month to last day of month)
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving

Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon Contractor Rep: Jason Hill

The Contractor shall submit this form with each pay request. Extension of the Time of Completion
shall be made in accordance with the Article “Time of Completion, Delays, Extension of Time” in
the General Conditions. Rain days noted on this form shall be used as a means of determining the
validity of requests for extensions to the Time of Completion but shall not be construed to mean that
all days herein itemized shall lead to an extension of the Time of Completion. Time extensions shall
not be granted for rain, wind, snow, or other natural phenomena of normal intensity.

0  “During the normal work days of this period, no delays were incurred due to rain or wet
conditions at the site.”
OR
0 “During the normal work days of this period, no substantial work could be performed on the
project due to rain or wet conditions during the following days™:

May 28 , 2020 June 17 , 20

R Y 77 ] S — 2020— Jype20 oo 20
June 5 ,2020__ fome 2t ..\ e
June 6 ,2020_ June 24 ,20
June 8 ,2020__ June 26 ,20

— June ]2 - ,2020_ June 30 ,20
June 13 ,2020__ .20
June 14 ,2020__ , 20
June 15 ,20 , 20
June 16 , 20 , 20

SIGNATURES:

Contractor Date

Inspector Comments (Note agreemem;‘disagreement):___ e e  wre

Resident Inspector = " Date



Rain Day Record
Brunswick County

Project Name: NE Brunswick Reg. W System KM Imp. CN 1 - West Period: From 6/26/19 to 7/31/20
(1% Day of month to last day of month)

Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving
Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon Contractor Rep: Jason Hill

The Contractor shall submit this form with each pay request. Extension of the Time of Completion
shall be made in accordance with the Article “Time of Completion, Delays, Extension of Time” in
the General Conditions. Rain days noted on this form shall be used as a means of determining the
validity of requests for extensions to the Time of Completion but shall not be construed to mean that
all days herein itemized shall lead to an extension of the Time of Completion. Time extensions shall
not be granted for rain, wind, snow, or other natural phenomena of normal intensity.

O  “During the normal work days of this period, no delays were incurred due to rain or wet
conditions at the site.”
OR
O  “During the normal work days of this period, no substantial work could be performed on the
project due to rain or wet conditions during the following days™:

July 1 , 2020 , 20
July 2 ,2020 .20
RAVAR:S L2020 20
July 9 , 2020 , 20
July 10 , 2020 _ , 20
July 12 ,2020__ , 20
July 29 L2020 20
July 30 , 2020 ,20
July 31 , 20 , 20
, 20 ,20
SIGNATURES:
Joniere HA 7/31/20
Contractor Date

Inspector Comments (Note agreement/disagreement):

Resident Inspector. Date



Rain Day Record
Brunswick County

Project Name: NE Brunswick Reg. WW System FM Imp. CN 1 - west Period: From 8/1/20 to 8/27/20
(1% Day of month to last day of month)
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving

Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon Contractor Rep: Jason Hiil

The Contractor shall submit this form with each pay request. Extension of the Time of Completion
shall be made in accordance with the Article “Time of Completion, Delays, Extension of Time” in
the General Conditions. Rain days noted on this form shall be used as a means of determining the
validity of requests for extensions to the Time of Completion but shall not be construed to mean that
all days herein itemized shall lead to an extension of the Time of Completion. Time extensions shall
not be granted for rain, wind, snow, or other natural phenomena of normal intensity.

O  “During the normal work days of this period, no delays were incurred due to rain or wet
conditions at the site.”
OR
O  “During the normal work days of this period, no substantial work could be performed on the

project due to rain or wet conditions during the following days™:

August | , 2020 , 20
August 3 , 2020 , 20
—AugustZ 70 .20 -
August 6 , 2020 , 20
August 7 , 2020 . 20
August 9 ,2020 , 20
August 13 2020 20
August 14 , 2020 , 20
August 16 , 20 , 20
August 25 , 20 , 20
SIGNATURES:
Josse Kl 8/28/30
Contractor Date

Inspector Comments (Note agreement/disagreement):

Resident Inspector "~ Date



Rain Day Record
Brunswick County

Project Name: NE Brunswick Reg. WW System FM Imp. CN 1 - West Period: From_8/28/20 to 9/27/20
(1* Day of month to last day of month)
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving

Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon Contractor Rep: Jason Hill

The Contractor shall submit this form with each pay request. Extension of the Time of Completion
shall be made in accordance with the Article “Time of Completion, Delays, Extension of Time” in
the General Conditions. Rain days noted on this form shall be used as a means of determining the
validity of requests for extensions to the Time of Completion but shall not be construed to mean that
all days herein itemized shall lead to an extension of the Time of Completion. Time extensions shall
not be granted for rain, wind, snow, or other natural phenomena of normal intensity.

0O  “During the normal work days of this period, no delays were incurred due to rain or wet
conditions at the site.”
OR
00  “During the normal work days of this period, no substantial work could be performed on the
project due to rain or wet conditions during the following days™:

September 9 , 2020 , 20
September 12 , 2020 , 20
Seplember 13 L 2020 - 20
September 17 , 2020 , 20
September 18 , 2020 , 20
September 26 , 2020 , 20
, 2020 - . ,20
, 2020 , 20
, 20 , 20
, 20 , 20
SIGNATURES:
e 4 9/28/30
Contractor Date

Inspector Comments (Note agreement/disagreement):___

Resident Inspector



=3 ' ' Change Proposal
Brunswick County

Date: 0721721 Project Name: NEB FM - +]
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: 1A Loving Co.
Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon PE Contractor Rep: Jason Hill

The Contractor recommends the following change to the project with associated changes to the
Time of Completion and/or total project cost:

180 days for NCDOT & DENR to schedule/review the final closeout of the project area.
Final NCDOT Closeout acceptance 4/29/21,

This change will: ~ ADD SUBTRACT (circle as

appropriate) the total project cost by $

= woml change to the Time of Completion shall be &, CINCREASE> DECREASE —(eicle
as appropriate) of 180 days.

A breakdown of the proposed work is attached. No work shall be commenced until authorized by
the Owner. All work shall be in accordance with the terms, stipulations, and conditions of the

Contract Documents.

SIGNATURES; "/ A// D) ;
/_; g / r z/
LA ,%/ (L Z@f’_ﬂ_
e 7 -
Comracfor/’ Date
i

Designer's Action: Recommend O Do Not Recommend

[J Recommend with the following changes

07/21/21

Designer Date

Criginal Designer Yellow Contractor Pink Owner



Work Change Directive
Brunswick County

Date: 7114721 Time: 11:00 @p.m. Project Name NES FM -

: Contract | - West
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving Co.
Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon. PE Contractor Rep: Jason Hill
Directive:

180 day extension to completion date

Reason for Change: 4gq days for NCDOT & DENR to schedule/review the final closeout of
the project area. Final NCDOT Closeout acceptance 4/29/21

The preceding directive requires the following actions by the Contractor before 4/29/21 (Date):

CONTRACTOR: 0

The total lump sum cost for the change noted above shall not exceed $
OR

The estimated quantities, maximum unit prices, and maximum extended prices for each item are as

follows:

Item Estimated Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
The total change to the Time of Completion shall be an increase/decrease of 180 days.
DESIGNER:

The work change noted above is in the best interests of the owner. The price and Contract Time
adjustment have been evaluated and are reasonable. The changes will be effected by a final adjusting
change order at the close of the project or by {(date), whichever is sooner.

OWNER:
The Owner agrees to the change as being in the Owner’s best interest.

SIGNA}L RES: !
W ;_UW 7/14/21

actor Date
§ 07/14/21

€or—
Designer
g m\»—/l 7-14-21

Owner ate
Ongmal Designer Yclluw Conwractor Pink Crwner




Work Change Directive
Brunswick County

10/07/20

900 NEB FM
Time: Y- Ganiyp.m. Project Name: Contract! - West

Date:
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving Co.
Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon, PE Contractor Rep: Jason Hili

Directive: Installation of an asphalt construction driveway in lieu of a gravel driveway at the intersection of
Cedar Hill Rd and Royster Rd to access the |-140 easement.

Reason for Change: NopoT requirement to install asphalt in this location

The preceding directive requires the following actions by the Contractor before 10/09/20 (Date):

CONTRACTOR:

The total lump sum cost for the change noted above shall not exceed $
OR

The estimated quantities, maximum unit prices, and maximum extended prices for each item are as

follows:

10,187.22

Item Estimated Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
The total change to the Time of Completion shall be an increase/decrease of 0 days.
DESIGNER:

The work change noted above is in the best interests of the owner. The price and Contract Time
adjustment have been evaluated and are reasonable. The changes will be effected by a final adjusting

change order at the close of the project or by (date), whichever is sooner.
OWNER:
‘The Owner agrees to the change as being in the Owner’s best interest.
SIGNAI-U‘[{ES: L

C L B 10/12/20
Con}vﬁctor Date

10/07/20

igner Date
W 10-12-20

Owner Date

Ongal Designer Yellow Contracion Pink Owner




TA Lov.ng;_(":"ompany Change 5r_oposal
TA lOV’NG AQ0 Paletown Road  P.O. Drawer 919 Requesl
) Goldsboro NC 27533-0918 No.: iR
919-734-8400 (phone) _ 919-736-2148 (fax]
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
Project Name: NE Brunswick FM Contract | Project. No. 4109
Location: Navassa Date
Owner: Erunswick County Drawing No.
Engineer: McKim & Creed Spec. Section
Reference: RFP No.: Work Directive No.: Field Order No.. Other_
Description: Asphalt Driveway Install
1 LABOR (See anached emized breakdown) $0.00
2 MATERIALS (See attached wemized breakdown) $0.00
3 F.QUIPMF.NTIOTHF.R {See attached emized breakdown) !SI ,400.00!i
4 TIME EXTENSION FIELD COSTS** I:[D DAYS @PRR DAY §0 00
5 SUB-TOTAL DIRECT WORK l iSI.400.0Di
& OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON DIRECT WORK 0% $0 00
7 TOTAL DIRECT WORK [ isu.-mn.uoi
SUBCONTRACTORS
NAME DESCRIPTION INVOICE/PROPOSAL DATE

JPort City Paving

Construct Asphall Access Driveway

$9,448.96

8 SUB-TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR WORK

10 FOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR WORK

12 BOND & INSURANCEL 2.50% of subtotal # 11

13 TOTAL CHANGE PROPOSAL REQULST

Reviewed By . Date

9. OVERIEAD & PROFIT ON SUBCONTRACTOR WORK

11 SUB-TOTAL DIRECT AND SUBCONTRACTOR WORK

l §9,448.96

$1,889.79

$11,338.75
| $9.938.75

$24847

| $10,187.22

cummulative effect of changes.

Accepted By
T. A. Loving Company

** Gehedule impact indeterminate at this time. The contractor reserv

Date

Pate

Date

es its rights to a time extension and extended field costs due to the




= ey =
T. A. Loving Company Change Proposal
TA l 0 v, N G 400 Patetown Road  P.O. Drawer 919 Reguest
} Goldsboro NC 27533-0919 No.: 1R

919-734-8400 (phone)  919-736-2148 (fax)

WORKSHEET SUMMARY
o — =
Quantity Rate Unit
" MATERIAL COST -
A. Material (From take off worksheet)
B. Miscellaneous/\Waste material 0.00% of A
C. Freight
D. SUBTOTAL
E. Sales Tax 6.75% of D
F. TOTAL MATERIAL
LABOR COST
A. Labor (From takeoff warksheet)
B. Small Tools 2.50% of Labor
C. Clean-up 5.00% of Labor
D. Safety 2.50% of Labor
E. Safety Training 1.50% of Labor
F. Reproduction Costs
G. As-Built Drawings 0 $73.00 HR
H. Testing 1.50% of Labor
|. Warranty Work 1.50% of Labor
J. Punch List 1.50% of Labor
1 J.TOTALTABOR -
EQUIPMENT/OTHER
I A. Equipment (From take off worksheet) $0.00
B. Equipment Fuel Surcharge 2% of Equipment $0.00
C. Equipment Repairs 2% of Equipment $0.00
D. Equipment Yard Wark 1.50% of Equipment $0.00
E. Assigned Equipment 2% of Equipment $0.00
F. Other (From take off worksheet) {$1,400.00)
E. TOTAL EQUIPMENT/OTHER m




00°00%'L) lo0"0% 00°0$ | 0004
[
¥

! ! _

| |
4 [
[
I ]
i ]
+ ]
]
3

}oo.oow_: - 00'5eS “ AS 95 neday AemanuQ [9ARID
1500 W10L . 1INM "._.wOO ._(FO._.. 180D LINN i 1S0D Wi0L , 31w HOavl .._..wn_ M1lOL LS00 1IN0 1INO 'ALD NOVLJINOS30 waLl
WaHLO INIWIND3 i wOoav L] 3w [
13IHSHAOM 440 MVl
(xey}) 87129611616 {suoud) D0¥8-¥EL6LE |
L “ON 6160-€€6.Z2 ON 0100sp|0D
J1sanbay 616 Jomeld 'O'd peoy umojsied 00V uz ‘ >°.~ Q.h
fuedwo) Buno1 'V 'L P

jesodoid abueud




M&C Project No.: 00069-0048

& MCKIM&CREED

REQUEST FOR
CHANGE PROPOSAL (rcp)
To: TA Loving Company RCP No.: RCP1
400 Patetown Rd Date: January 21, 2020
Goldsboro, NC 27530 Project: NE Brunswick Regional Wastewater System
Force Main Improvements — Contract | - West
Attn.__Mr. Jason Hill Owner: Brunswick County

Description of Change: Change in restraint method for Jack and Bore of 16” PVC pipe through
24" steel encasement

Proposed bell joint restraint clamps are too large to fit through the 24” steel encasement on the Jack and Bore at
approx. STA 24+00 to STA 26+00 on sheet C-2 and the Jack and Bore at approx. STA 132+70 to STA 134+40 on
sheet C-11. Proposed changes at these Jack and Bore locations include the following three options:
* Option 1 - Install 16” C-905 DR-18 restrained joint PVC pipe throughout the length of the 24" steel
encasement pipe. Pipe shall be Lok-21 by Diamond Plastics or approved equal.
* Option 2 - Install 16” C-905 DR-18 fusible PVC pipe throughout the length of the 24” steel encasement
pipe.
e Option 3 — Install plain end 16” C-905 DR-18 PVC pipe by cutting off the Bell and Spigot from the pipe.
Pipe shall be nalelled throwghout the cniire lenath of the 317 steel sreasement asing D W Steeves ard

it Outside diameters of both the megalug restraint and DI sleeve would
need to be verified to determine if it would fit in the proposed 24” steel encasement.

Attachments:

Pricing:

Provide a detailed cost breakdown for the requested change for review. Unit price shall be per linear foot
of force main and shall include all materials and labor required for a complete and operational installation.
Pricing shall be broken down by individual option and shall include any deducts for materials that were
included in the original bid (ie Bell Joint Restraint Clamps, push-on PVC pipe, etc.) that are no longer
required for a complete and operational installation.

The proposed changes described herein are being considered for the above-noted project. Please advise
us promptly of your proposed change in contract price and time to accomplish this work. Note that this
is not an order to proceed with the proposed change. Notice-to-proceed will be issued later in the Sform
of asigned Work Change Directive or signed Change Order, if it is decided to proceed with this change.

Owner/Representative

Page 1 of 2

McKim and Creed 243 North Front Street Wilmington, NC 28401 (910) 343-1048  Fax: (910) 251-8282



Work Change Directive
Brunswick County

. NEB FM
Date: 1 0/07/ 20 Time: 9:00 p.m. Project Name: Contract | - West
Designer: McKim & Creed Contractor: TA Loving Co.
Designer Rep: Sean Kenyon, PE Contractor Rep: Jason Hill

Directive: Removal of the interconnect south of Lincoln School Rd and removal of the casing pipe at
approx. STA 84+00.

Reason for Change: |nerconnect removed due to redundancy with existing interconnect to the North.
Polywrap was used in lieu of casing pipe due to space constraints.

The preceding directive requires the following actions by the Contractor before 10/09/20 (Date):

CONTRACTOR: 8.889.82
The total lump sum cost for the change noted above shall not exceed $§ 00"
OR
The estimated quantities, maximum unit prices, and maximum extended prices for each item are as
follows:

Item Estimated Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
The total change to the Time of Completion shall be an increase/decrease of 0 days.
DESIGNER:

The work change noted above is in the best interests of the owner. The price and Contract Time
adjustment have been evaluated and are reasonable. The changes will be effected by a final adjusting
change order at the close of the project or by (date), whichever is sooner.

10/12/20

Date

10/07/20

Designer ( | ) Date

h-J E\é\L . 10-13-20

—
Owner \ / Date
Onginal Designer M Yellow Contractor Pink Owner

e



—
T. A. Loving Company

(r:hange F‘roposal

TA l o V’NG 400 Patetown Road ~ P.O. Drawer 919 Request
) Goldsboro NC 27533-0919 No.: 2
919-734-8400 (phone]  919-736-2148 (fax)
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
Project Name: NE Brunswick FM Contract | Project. No. 4109
Location: Navassa Date
Owner: Brunswick County Drawing No.
Engineer: McKim & Creed Spec. Section
IReference: RFP No.: Work Directive No.: Field Order No.: Other_
[Description: Interconnect Deletion & Open Cut Casing Deletion

4. TIME EXTENSION FIELD COSTS**

3. SUB-TOTAL DIRECT WORK

J6. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON DIRECT WORK.......................

7. TOTAL DIRECT WORK

2. MATERIALS (See attached itemized breakdown) ...

3. EQUIPMENT/OTHER (See attached itemized breakdown) ...

1. LABOR (See attached itemized breakdOWn) ...

II] DAYS @PER DAY

SUBCONTRACTORS
L NAME DESCRIPTION
Part City Paving Construct Asphalt Access Driveway

INVOICE/PROPOSAL DATE

..... (85,697.60))
..... (5881 50)|

($2,310.72 )L

$0.00

| i$8.889.82il

$0.00

$8,889.82

8 SUB-TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR WORK: .. ... ...

12. BOND & INSURANCE 0.00% _of subtotal # 11

13. TOTAL CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

JReviewed By: Date:

9. OVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUBCONTRACTOR WORK ...

: | $0.00

$0.00

[ osasran)

$0.00

$8,889.82

cummulative effect of changes.

Accepted By:
T. A. Loving Company

Date:

** Schedule impact indeterminate at this time. The contractor reserves its rights to a time extension and extended field costs due to the

Date:

Date:




= AT T e o ——
S T. A. Loving Company Change Proposal
T A l o v ’ N 6 400 Patetown Road  P.O. Drawer 919 Request
| Goldsboro NC 27533-0919 No.: 2
919-734-8400 (phone) 91 9-736-2148 (fax)
WORKSHEET SUMMARY

Quantity

Rate Unit

MATERIAL COST
A. Material (From take off worksheet)

B. Miscellaneous/Waste material 0.00% of A
C. Freight
D. SUBTOTAL
E. Sales Tax 6.75% of D
F. TOTAL MATERIAL
LABOR COST
A. Labor (From takeoff worksheet)
B. Small Tools 2.50% of Labor
C. Clean-up 5.00% of Labor
D. Safety 2.50% of Labor
E. Safety Training 1.50% of Labor
F. Reproduction Costs
G. As-Built Drawings 0 $73.00 HR
H. Testing 1.50% of Labor
|. Warranty Work 1.50% of Labor
J Punch Iist 1.50% of Labor
J. TOTAL LABOR
EQUIPMENT/OTHER
A. Equipment (From take off worksheet)
B. Equipment Fuel Surcharge 2% of Equipment
C. Equipment Repairs 2% of Equipment
D. Equipment Yard Work 1.50% of Equipment
E. Assigned Equipment 2% of Equipment

F. Other (From take off worksheet)
E. TOTAL EQUIPMENT/OTHER




000 m J00°028¢- | 00266718 | £e 28848 | | _ ” m
1 1 i t t + # _ 1 + } t 4
i } + 4 4 + 4 q { ot { t 1
4 + + + 4 1 1 1 4 + b H
+ + +- -+ 1 -+ ] _ { —t + 1 H
; +- " + N 4 i +- 1 : t 1 + A nh v g -+
[ looozes- | 000z8 § | ._ ] oAl | ovzumeowsea e |
_ , | loo'ozes- | oo'ovs [ T uHie | peIInig - Joge _
+ + + Tt + = + fof ——}- 1 + 4 |
00'02e$- 00°0v$ [ HH| 8- PRINS - J0QET
{ + t . + 5 + o=t 1 + t t
00'02es- 00 0v$ [ HH | 8- PRIINS - JoqeT
et 4 1 1 = T - t 41 t o—1 + t 4
| | | +oo 0zes- | 00'0v$ | | - i m_.:w- [ PaIINS - JogeT |
00218 00'68% | YH 8- uewaJo4
-t ¥ 4 { i + + 4 - -+ { T 1
T 1 1 t+ T 1 A—t—1 —t | + I
| | | | I [00052'¢s- | G.898 | J10 buse jeals bz |
Lo6Pydr | 68°6¥S v3/6- Wiensay abpam g
T 1 T + T 16 1 1 t + - 1
+ | + 1 ! |00'LpiSr G048 | d10z adid DA 9140 0060 .8 ‘
| | | | _ |9egegsr | oeozes | v3 L | 33L M .8%.8 |
| | | i | |SPOLLNS | SYOLLLS | w3 L | aABA BNid .9 )
000 0003 LS'00$$t | 1S'00S% v3| - 33) [N 9XZ)
t 1 e T t + - 1 —+ 1 } +
| 1500wioL | uNn 15007101 1S0DLNN | 150D TvAOL | 3uval HOBV] l1500 w401 1500 1NN | LNn | A1D | NOILJI¥IS3Q | wau
H3IHIO ANIWDIND3 | HOoav [ | TYidILYIN | | |
X
LIFHSHIOM 440 NVl |
(xey) gvLz-9¢.-616 (duoyd) 0OV8-¥E.-616
| L60-€£52Z ON 010gsp|oD) |
1sanbay 616 Jamei( .w.n_ peOY umolaled 00v uz \ ; QN Q.h
tesodold abueyn Auedwo) Buino v L
e g S




